NOTICE OF SPECIAL SCHOOL BOND ELECTION DODGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0594 (LOGAN VIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS)

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the qualified electors of Dodge County School District 0594 (Logan View Public Schools) in the State of Nebraska (the "District") that a special election has been called and will be held in the District on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at which time there shall be submitted to the qualified electors of the District the following proposition:

"Shall Dodge County School District 0594 (Logan View Public Schools) in the State of Nebraska issue its general obligation bonds in an aggregate stated principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Four Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$24,950,000), to pay the costs of constructing additions, renovations and improvements on property owned by the District, and to the District's existing school buildings and facilities, which may include, without limitation, all or a portion of the following: safety and security improvements and enhancements; a new secured building entrance and administrative space; an addition for career technical education (CTE) uses; science, art and other facility renovations; an activity center; a maintenance building; heating, cooling, electrical and plumbing improvements; site work related to the foregoing; and providing necessary equipment and apparatus for such buildings, improvements and facilities; with such bonds to be issued in one or more series, at such time or times, to bear interest at such rate or rates, to be sold at such prices and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by, or determined at the direction of, the Board of Education; and

"Shall the School District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the School District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the principal of and interest on such bonds as the same become due?"

FOR such Bonds and tax

AGAINST such Bonds and tax

Electors voting in favor of the proposition shall blacken the oval opposite the words "FOR such Bonds and tax" following such proposition, and electors voting against such proposition shall blacken the oval opposite the words "AGAINST such Bonds and tax" following the proposition.

By Mail Election

This election will be an election by mail. All registered voters residing within Dodge County School District 0594 (Logan View Public Schools) will receive their ballot by mail and therefore no polling places will be open for voting. Ballots will be mailed by the Election Commissioner of Dodge County, Burt County, Cuming County and Washington County between February 17, 2025, and February 28, 2025. Upon receipt of the official ballot, the registered voter shall mark it, seal the ballot in the identification envelope supplied with the ballot, sign the identification envelope, and comply with the instructions provided with the ballot.

Voter Registration Deadlines

The deadline to register to vote, online, through the mail, agencies or via delivered registration is February 21, 2025. The deadline for in-person registration is February 28, 2025, by 6:00 p.m. at the voters respective Election Commissioner's Office. Any voter who changes information on a current registration or registers to vote after the ballots have been mailed but before the in-person registration deadline of February 28, 2025, by 6:00 p.m., will be given a ballot at the time of registration or change.

Ballot Return Deadline

Voted ballots, sealed in the completed identification envelope and completed in accordance with the instructions provided with the ballot, must be delivered by mail, in person, by an agent to their respective Election Commissioner's Office, or to their Election Commissioner's respective drop box no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 11, 2025.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF DODGE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0594 (LOGAN VIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS) IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

Dodge County Election Commissioner

Address: Dodge County Clerk, 435 N. Park Rm. 102, Fremont, Nebraska 68025

Phone: (402) 727-2767

E-Mail: clerk@dodgecountyne.gov

Regular Office Hours: 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 a.m. Mon-Fri excluding holiday's

Drop Box location: Enter alley from 4th St. between Courthouse & Judicial Center, on West side

Cuming County Election Commissioner

Address: Cuming County Clerk, 200 S. Lincoln St., West Point, NE 68788

Phone: (402)372-6002

E-Mail: clerk@cumingcounty.ne.gov

Regular Office Hours 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Mon-Fri excluding holiday's

Drop Box location: Outside west door of courthouse

Burt County Election Commissioner

Address: Burt County Clerk, 111 North 13th St., Suite 8, PO Box 87, Tekamah, Nebraska 68061

Phone: (402)374-2955

E-Mail: clerk@burtcountyne.gov

Regular Office Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Mon-Fri excluding holiday's

Drop Box location: South side of building

Washington County Election Commissioner

Address: Washington County Clerk,

Phone: (402) 426-6822

E-Mail: clerk@washingtoncountyne.gov

Regular Office Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Mon-Fri excluding holiday's

Drop Box location: Southwest side of building

Micki Gilfry Dodge County Clerk

Dodge County will publish this notice:

Dodge County - Rustler Sentinel - To be published by Logan View School District (§10-701-01)

Burt County - Oakland Independent, January 30, 2025

Cuming County - West Point News, January 30, 2025

Washington County - January 31, 2025